

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 4938/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in SBCWP  
No.259/2009,DBC SA No.2216/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

MEGH SINGH Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5011 of 2012  
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5022 of 2012  
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5045 of 2012  
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5051 of 2012  
WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen. For St. of Raj.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No...../2012 [ CC No. 3253/2012].

Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel for the petitioners -

State submits that the State shall not recover the excess amount  
paid to the writ petitioners on the basis of the order impugned in  
the writ petition. That statement is taken on record and operation  
of the impugned order stayed pending further orders.

(N.K.Goel) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master