

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14081/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in SBCWP No.4657/2008,DBCSEA No.1001/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI LAL

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.AG, Raj
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP (C) ...CC 3253/2012.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings initiated by the respondent shall remain stayed subject to the condition that the petitioners undertake before the High Court that they will not recover the amounts already paid to the respondent.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|