

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6482/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANNEY KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11593 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11594 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11595 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11596 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11597 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25996 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27795 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31359 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5693 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6484 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6487 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6495 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6496 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6497 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6499 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Item No.26

-2-

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.6482,6484,6487,6495,6496,6497,6499,5693,11593,11594 and
11595/2012

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on record.

No further steps required.

Further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) Nos.11596,11597/2012

Respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time,
granted by the Court.

Further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No. 27795/2012

The learned counsel for the respondent has
Item No.26 -3-

undertaken to file the counter affidavit during the course of the day.
Granted. Necessary steps be taken.

SLP(C) No.25996/2012

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondent, as a final chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.31359/2012

Three weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing
counter affidavit.

List all the matters again on 8.3.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd