

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27795/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAIRU SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25996/2012 AND SLP(C) NO.31359/2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit K. Kothari,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh S.Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 25996/2012

Learned Counsel has undertaken to file the Counter Affidavit during the Course of the day. Necessary proof of service on the other side be filed.

..2/-

Item No. 27 - 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 31359/2012

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance for filing Counter Affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 27795/2012

No further steps required. Necessary orders be passed as and when other connected matters become ready.

List again on 3.5.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)