

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25996/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI LAL
(With office report)
with
SLP(C) No.31359/2012
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both these matters, the duly served and represented respondents, despite final chance granted on the last date, have failed to file counter affidavit on record.

No further steps required.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |