

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6482 of 2012

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6484, 6487, 6495, 6496,
6497, 6499, 5693, 11593, 11594, 11595, 11596, 11597, 27795,
27996 and 31359/2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BANNEY KHAN ETC. ...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, AAG for the petitioner-State, prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing a consolidated common rejoinder affidavit in all these matters thereafter.

Post for final disposal after the needful is done."

It is submitted that Counsel for sole respondents in SLP Nos. 11596, 11597 & 25996/2012 have not filed Counter-Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate for the petitioner has on 07.08.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit in all the matters. (Copies of the same is being circulated herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate for the petitioner vide letter dated 07.08.2014 sought adjournment for three weeks on the ground that senior counsel appearing in the matter is under surgery. (Copy of the letter dated 07.08.2014 is enclosed herewith).

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR