

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6482 of 2012
WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5693, 6484, 6487, 6495,
6496, 6497, 6499, 11593, 11594, 11595, 11596, 11597, 25996,
27795 and 31359/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC. . . . PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BANNEY KHAN ETC. . . . RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has now been empanelled as the State counsel and will not appear for the petitioner. He seeks four weeks time to inform the petitioner to make alternative arrangement.

Post after needful is done."

It is submitted that counter affidavit has been filed by the Counsel for sole respondents and rejoinder affidavit has also been filed in all the SLPs.

Service is complete in all the SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR